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FA INSTRUCTOR NAME & CONTACT INFO
Amberg, Christopher
1232 Wilson Drive
Havertown, PA   19083
267-586-4037
christopher.amberg@brinksinc.com
Andreassi, Val
Strategic Training Concepts
1310 Delsea Drive, Suite 10
Deptford, NJ   08096
856-582-8899 or 856-371-8540
jschwartz@stconline.info or vanddr2@gmail.com
Cornish, Garrick
344 Tiger Lily Drive
Middletown, DE 19709
202-247-8502
east.pst@gmail.com
Culhane, Matthew
73 West Ramapo Road
Garnerville, NY  10923
845-379-1479
culhanetrainingsolutions@gmail.com
Donovan, Shane M.
1001 Prospect Ave
Wilmington, DE   19809
302-893-9053
sdonovan@baysidede.com
Exum, Keith
2103 Tolston Street
Chester, PA  19013
610-800-9880
keithexum@yahoo.com
Flowers, Ronald A.
718 Cedar Grove Road
Broomall, PA   19008
610-597-3717
ron.flowers@comcast.net
Foraker, Christopher
155 Oak Hill School Road
Townsend, DE  19734
302-275-1444
chris4aker@icloud.com

Meyers, Wendy S (DSP) Page 1 3/17/2021



PUBLIC LIST OF APPROVED INSTRUCTORS
GRANDFATHERED SG AND FA

FA INSTRUCTOR NAME & CONTACT INFO
Franklin, Byron
32 South Warner Avenue
Bryn Mawr, PA  19010
267-349-1688
bfranklin@train2fight.com
Gindrow, Hal
LEASOT Academy
1341 North Delaware Avenue
Suite 410
Philadelphia, PA  19125
215-425-4011
leasotacademy@gmail.com
Hirst, Richard L.
Firearms Training Center
226 Prestwick Lane
New Castle, DE  19720
302-981-8618
fatc2019@gmail.com
Holz, Glenn
120 Pennwood Drive
Oxford, PA  19363
302-218-1854
soctraining@gmail.com
Ingram, Curtis
1624 Franklin Avenue
Willow Grove, PA   19090
757-602-7029
ingram.curtis@yahoo.com
James, Torrie M.
604 Thomas Davis Drive
Clayton, DE  19938
302-222-6405
torriemjames@gmail.com
Johnson, Donald K.
1403 Surry Court
New Castle, DE 19720
302-602-2109
cam35740@yahoo.com
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Jones, Kevin
910 Old Harmony Road
Newark, DE  19713
302-354-7725
kevin@safefirearmsed.com
Kansak, Jr., Joseph
31293 Pine Place
Ocean View, DE  19970
302-853-0578
joseph.kansak@cj.state.de.us
Kansak, Sr., Joseph
31293 Pine Place
Ocean View, DE  19970
302-539-5808
resortpatrol@yahoo.com
Lerette, John V
8925 Twelve Sons Court
Jessup, MD   20794
301-617-0982
babgi4682@verizon.net
Martin, Joseph
236 Washington Avenue
Pitman, NJ  08071
856-589-7717
jfmjr236@aol.com
McLaughlin, Kenneth
213 Chad Place
Ocean View, DE  19970
302-537-4339
mclaughlin9361@gmail.com
Mincey, Brian
395 E. Radison Run
Clayton, DE  19938
302-650-9900
cgm@monahaninvestigations.com
Reed, Donnel
106 Turnmill Drive
Goose Creek, SC   29445
470-426-7956
sgtdonreed@gmail.com
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Schwartz, Jeff
1310 Delsea Drive
Suite 10
Deptford, NJ  08096
856-582-8899
jschwartz@stconline.info
Skinner, John M
96 Winnow Drive
Clayton, DE   19938
302-222-4862
jmskinner@desu.edu
Stone, Anthony
137 Sneden Place West
Spring Valley, NY  10977-3902
845-352-1055
shadowsecurityschool@gmail.com
Sutor, Mark T.
4755 Ogletown-Stanton Road
Newark, DE  19718
302-733-3768
msutor@christianacare.org
Swanson, Timothy
301 Old Dupont Road, Suite F
Wilmington, DE   19804
267-769-9891
tswanson@dsisecurity.com
Taylor, Michael S.
50 Schilling Road
Hunt Valley, MD  21031
410-527-7142
michael.taylor@dunbararmored.com
Thomas, Robert F
737 Elmhurst Place
Glassboro, NJ   08028
856-220-6443
bobt1241@msn.com
Viens, Justin A.
126 Stonewater Way
Dover, DE  19904
302-364-2333
j.viens@53strategic.com
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Walker, Barton F. III
POB 333
Westminster, MD   21158
410-236-4164
bart_walker@msn.com
Wetzstein, Fredrick
36859 Jahnigen Drive
Frankford, DE   19945
302-462-1827
nolimittactical308@gmail.com
Wilson, James F., Sr.
12 Cromwell Court
Newark, DE   19702
302-339-1897 or 302-384-6542
jwilson@baysidede.com
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